



Contact: Desiree Valles Mountain View Window & Door 303-649-2217 ext. 15

> Contact: Stacy Einck Andersen Corporation 651-264-5928

NEWS RELEASE

For immediate release

Mountain View Window and Door Wins Andersen Windows Award

Award Recognizes Best Showroom Experience

BAYPORT, Minn (Feb. 26, 2015) — Representatives at Andersen Windows, Inc. have recognized Mountain View Window and Door with the window company's 2014 award for best showroom experience. This commendation recognizes the Andersen dealers that go above and beyond in support of the Andersen[®] brand throughout 2014.

Mountain View received the award during a recognition dinner event attended by the company's top performing dealers.

Mountain View offers builders, remodelers and contractors in Denver all the way to Grand Junction world-class, energy efficient Andersen products and outstanding service to their customers. Their 5,000 sq. ft. showroom displays more windows, doors and hardware, under one roof, than any of their competitors. This allows clients to actually see and feel the products they are interested in, rather than looking at them in a book. Their beautiful conference room has multiple seating designed to allow a comfortable meeting with your client, professional or sales consultant.

"We are fortunate to have an incredible network of outstanding dealers representing our brands," said Sal Abbate, senior vice president, chief sales and marketing officer for Andersen. "The sales experience starts the moment the customer walks in the showroom, and Mountain View has demonstrated the importance of providing a truly innovative sales experience for their customers."



Visit Mountain View Window & Door for the Best Showroom Experience

815 South Jason Street, Denver, CO 80223 www.mtnview.us

Additional information about Andersen products is available at <u>www.andersenwindows.com</u>

ABOUT ANDERSEN CORPORATION

Headquartered in Bayport, Minnesota, Andersen Corporation includes Andersen Windows, Inc., Renewal by Andersen Corporation and Silver Line Building Products LLC. Andersen employs more than 9,000 people in locations across North America with sales worldwide. Andersen received the 2013 ENERGY STAR[®] Partner of the Year - Sustained Excellence award for its ongoing commitment to sustainability. Visit us at www.andersencorporation.com

###

"ENERGY STAR" is a registered trademark of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency. "Andersen" and all other marks are trademarks of Andersen Corporation. © 2014 Andersen Corporation. All rights reserved.